Wayne ... 337 . 15 
Ripley 217 11 
Scott.. .: .;;  180 9 
Madison 107 9 
Sugar Creek 114 7 
Franklin 290 14 
Walnut.."? 289 11 
Clark 409 18 
Union 1497 62 s 
Brown, precinct 1.. 130 6 

2-3 102 8 r 

The delegates selected June 4 in the 
several townships—one hundred and 
ninety-one (191)—will meet in conven­
tion at Crawfordsville, in the court 
room, June 18, at 10 o'clock a. in. 

While this is a delegate convention, 
everybody is invited to attend. Come 
one and all. 

II. D. VANOLEAVE, 
TAYLOR THOMPSON, Chairman. 

Secretary.